
This report provided free of charge by:
GR Auto Gallery of Grand Rapids
4722 50th St SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49512

616-303-5855

4.5 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/24 at
1:02:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/18/2019
Damage reported: minor
damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

28  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

128,183  Last reported odometer reading

2013 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SAHARA
VIN: 1C4BJWEG8DL549531

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
GR Auto Gallery of Grand
Rapids

4.5 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/QauzIWQA37L-_z-lfOlVLpR9GQxlRxw6cssv_cn3o03gD2t5juLfGsvHBA8KRjPaUnA2Lj6UehuADBkaEmxNJfLIrX-fd89iYiINSSneQFzjbdfiEa8aNgwIxOXupRDPUVF3RX31GTZD1ZQgjO77q36x7WZxHhbeSNAD-6T3fMY6ftZjExWw0A7c90PFWzru7IoYm76yh24zsAluybQuCOs02oZmAbdqHPmgGCwDciH3nuFAq5cqcdrk0uZ4KLmGa9evtSyuHazQmJ0M4zWp3HyDcvlCyvPORS9-6XH1mRl2dyu7dReqqgsDtRbUmo42KgRmo0cEngrMBEE6lngYkdfs4BYly4tc5uBdyFJ3IAXv45Yp7xc9_CCeaurJI22cioVVAhdR.cfx


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 11/18/2019.

No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 4 mo. 3 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Michigan Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year 15,594/yr 10,178/yr 2,326/yr

Last reported odometer reading 84,125 124,360 128,183

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
15,594 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/10/2013 Bill Marsh Ford Chrysler
Kalkaska, MI
231-258-9192
billmarsh.com

4.7 / 5.0
223 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/26/2013 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/28/2013 25 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/30/2013 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/03/2013 5,682 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tires rotated

12/06/2013 14,171 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
T Ci MI

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance

f d

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ASL9FXaD0UigixAdh02dBSLJNBxX0SOwqI7avEIClyN_viPeq0o_4Yk_P60e-S7LmriI9xP4qM7eoJgguXH-U6sY9gHluVtqPeeEcYkoxpMgpsDr1g2ISJzUAbPwTC1vKJIjoWdXgIj4wV2JTivDjZ5XMkIGXhYIsc_Y6gX4-tM20X3os2Z2SLcTYH_GtVnlAsodTtFgYibPOGNAjOu8tW2mSmnUSrEK6ZQTTqA210er-Uho8byJfrf_NgxbKZEhNOxPzIxRflnN-xPp0VFK_7rDMaayNOxBTNH0Z8JhAk6hqGX0jSv2--kLl9-_6uVVRpzwb5iqZ-yXHGtI_DaqlHQNeYMizyUXbKa1nbAAbnd7AWrlo_sxKcVHDRV8CAOzci3SHVsbvmNnL0I.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/HjBKKUC9ldseceHEmiHvfRzK9pAQRS8MdxbqkhoMkNZBowICoRPtAIrqDIbjDfJeSDwcL21wDb0qcj4eg56MScFiCOLcAfcQMo49cnpFU7eJ7ThX8QNVJqCqDdFwHHlT8YU61dXCdzRevTj5mUg_gXDDNCxXRje_jiQy0_SrHtbUqiXPczT8Y8cPDx-RivDr6f8Lkj4FBw0fp0eo18NZpxljkLXhF4t-fW8n3FXoxFSpgNGfc3ueyHwv_CSkOYhfgJxAwLgdxuoXLgZ51Kv64hP7CKLBJLdACxHDlLNx6fBes33-t6sgKsDUfcxvz1D18jVCQZRQ6zYWakX8pBCOFA5kIM1ErSyPlSj3NW15OGA2T3ljuUY808I21-PKL11O-B9pse9zQAOeSUc.cfx


Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Fluids checked

01/14/2014 15,229 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/30/2014 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/23/2014 22,694 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Fluids checked

08/21/2014 27,249 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Cooling system checked
Fluids checked
Brakes checked
Exhaust system checked
Tires rotated
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Oil and filter changed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
replaced
PCM reprogrammed
Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed
Weatherstrip replaced

09/03/2014 28,573 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Water pump replaced
Thermostat replaced

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-



4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

11/04/2014 31,183 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/15/2015 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

01/24/2015 35,048 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Brakes checked
Air filter replaced

04/07/2015 37,588 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Serpentine belt replaced

08/24/2015 43,077 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

02/02/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/10/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Title issued or updated
Correction to record

06/14/2016 54,686 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
PCM reprogrammed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-



01/19/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

04/14/2017 66,505 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset

09/14/2017 71,447 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/01/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fife Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

03/05/2018 79,405 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI
231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/20/2018 84,125 Dealer Inventory
Kalkaska, MI

Vehicle offered for sale

07/17/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Registration issued or renewed

07/18/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,178 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/18/2018 84,757 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



08/10/2018 85,375 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI

231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed

Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/05/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Registration issued or renewed

10/30/2018 86,841 Kinney's Complete Auto
Repair
Grawn, MI

231-946-7180
kinneysautorepair.com

5.0 / 5.0
37 Verified Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/12/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Registration issued or renewed

11/18/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-
-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

06/26/2020 106,858 Bill Marsh Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Traverse City, MI

231-941-4141
billmarsh.com

4.8 / 5.0
397 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/24/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2021 113,113 Pit Stop Auto Repair
Shop Inc. Venice
Venice, FL

941-497-2000
pitstopauto.us/venice-
island-location

4.7 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/03/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Traverse City, MI

Registration issued or renewed

10/25/2021 117,122 Michiana Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fiat
Mishawaka, IN

855-817-1932
michianachryslerdodgeje
epram.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0
185 Verified Reviews

3,712 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/10/2022 119,987 Pit Stop Auto Repair
Shop Inc. Venice
Venice, FL

941-497-2000
pitstopauto.us/venice-
island-location

4.7 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-

-

-
-

-



04/14/2022 121,794 Pit Stop Auto Repair
Shop Inc. Venice
Venice, FL

941-497-2000
pitstopauto.us/venice-
island-location

4.7 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thermostat replaced
Oil and filter changed

Radiator hose(s) replaced
Tires rotated

05/18/2022 123,799 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/20/2022 123,800 Advantage Auto Repair
Zeeland, MI
616-772-4277

advantageautorepairmi.c
om/

5.0 / 5.0
37 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Body lubricated
Transmission fluid changed
Safety inspection performed
Transmission fluid flushed

06/02/2022 The Detail Center
Holland, MI
616-283-9781

https://facebook.com/td
cholland/

Vehicle serviced
Interior protective coating applied
Interior cleaned

Paint protection applied

06/03/2022 123,948 Ageless Autos
Zeeland, MI

4.8 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/29/2022 Advantage Auto Repair
Zeeland, MI
616-772-4277

advantageautorepairmi.c
om/

5.0 / 5.0
37 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Radiator checked

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

07/25/2022 124,360 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/29/2022 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

07/29/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-



08/03/2022 Advantage Auto Repair
Zeeland, MI
616-772-4277

advantageautorepairmi.c
om/

5.0 / 5.0
37 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thermostat replaced

08/18/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/22/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twin Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,326 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/22/2022 124,409 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twin Lake, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/08/2022 126,121 Lakeshore Chrylser Jeep
Dodge, Inc.
Montague, MI
231-893-1945
lakeshorechryslerjeep.co
m/

4.9 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/04/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Twin Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/08/2023 126,612 Harold Zeigler Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Plainwell
Plainwell, MI
269-685-5800
hzplainwell.com/

4.9 / 5.0
67 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

04/05/2024 128,183 GR Auto Gallery of Grand
Rapids

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-

-
-
-



ap ds
Grand Rapids, MI
616-855-6600
grautogallery.com/

4.5 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

06/03/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/3/24 at 1:02:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/3/24 1:02:12 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

